TDK-EPC Corporation 1 /  2
Inductors
High-current SMD power inductor for automotive
applications
• Temperature range extended to up to +125 °C for automotive applications
• Mass production began in April 2011
May 12, 2011
TDK-EPC Corporation, a group company of TDK Corporation, completed development of the

-----
Main applications
• Choke coil in the DC-DC converters of automotive brake systems, headlights, engine control units,
and other components.
Main features and benefits
• The operating temperature range has been extended to -40°C to +125°C for automotive use.
• Use of metallic magnetic material provides outstanding DC superimposition characteristics in a
compact unit.
• RoHS compatible and suitable for lead-free soldering.
TDK-EPC Corporation 2 /  2
Key data
Rated current [A] Type Inductance
[μH]
DC resistance
[mΩ] max. IDC 1* IDC 2**
SPM6530T-R25M230-H 0.25 ±20% 2.31 28.5 23.0
SPM6530T-R47M170-H 0.47 ±20% 3.63 20.5 20.0
SPM6530T-R68M140-H 0.68 ±20% 5.39 16.6 16.0
SPM6530T-1R0M120-H 1.00 ±20% 7.81 14.1 13.0
SPM6530T-1R5M100-H 1.50 ±20% 10.67 11.5 11.0
SPM6530T-2R2M-H 2.20 ±20% 19.0 8.4 8.2
SPM6530T-3R3M-H 3.30 ±20% 29.7 7.3 6.8
SPM6530T-4R7M-H 4.70 ±20% 39.4 6.2 5.6
Dimensions: 7.1 × 6.5 × 3.0 mm³ (max.)
*IDC 1:   The current (typical) at which the inductance value drops 20% due to the DC superimposition characteristics.
**IDC 2:  The current (typical) at which the coil temperature increases by 40°C when DC current flows through the coil.
-----